

## Hooters West Phoenix Closing After 14 Years

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Thurs, Sept 26th, 2024



Phoenix, Arizona- On July 29th, 2010 Hooters West Phoenix opened its doors. After 14 years serving our amazing guests, Hooters West Phoenix location will be closing October 6th, 2024. Please come celebrate with us before we close our doors for the final time.

Hooters West Phoenix has enjoyed being an active participant in the community, charity events, and is grateful for their loyal guests and exceptional staff.

First and foremost, we want to say thank you. We were supported for 14 years by our outstanding community and loyal guests. Our West Side location was the jewel of our great State 48 for many years and has hosted many memorable occasions for thousands of our neighbors and visitors alike. Whether it has been concerts, conventions, national sporting events or pageants, or just regular daily operations, we appreciate our community and the support they have given us for so many years. Unfortunately, with the issues we have faced over the last couple of years in the area, several area establishments shuttering their doors, record high inflation and costs, we are un-able to continue with business as usual. With great sadness, it is time for us to close this site. Although it is bittersweet, we will focus on our remaining locations across the state and searching for new locations that will continue our legacy and support the new Hooters con-temporized designs.

Any new Hooters opened will be constructed with a delectable combination of the familiar, fun-loving persona of the Hooters brand.

Additionally, all staff in good standing through closure, will be offered to apply at our other locations and concepts with their positions intact. We know that our staff is the core and foundation of what we do and we hope our valued guests continue to visit them at their new locations.

The restaurant will be CLOSED Sunday, October 6th, 2024.

## **Press Contact:**

Ali Hanson
Director of Marketing Hooters AZ
Ali@restam.com
http://www.hootersarizona.com
Facebook: Hooters Arizona
Instgram-hootersAZ
#HootersAZ